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DRINKS MENU

Signature Cocktauls

OAK AGED NEGRONI £14
London N3, Antica Formula, Campari

WALMER PICANTE £14
El Tequilerio Blanco, Cointreaw, Habanero & Cucumber, Lime

SOUR BLOSSOM £14
Sapling Gin, Chambord, Raspberry & Rose, Lemon

ROSEMARY SOUR £14
Rosemary Infused London N3 Gin, Agave, Lemon

SORREL SMASH £14
Havana 3y infused with Hibiscus, Banhez Mezcal, Lavender, Lime

THE SMOKED SHOGUN L1
Banhez Mezcal, Noilly Prat, White Miso, Agave, Yuzu

DILL-IGHTFUL f15
Moatwood Gin, St Germain Elderflower, Dill, Lemon

WALMER TWISTED TEA £1g

Sapling Gin, Sapling Vodka, El Tequileno, Havana 3y, Peach Tea,
Mint & Lemon

Bottled Beers

PERONI GLUTEN FREE 330m/ 5.1% £
1936 BLUE SWISS LAGER 330m/ 0% £6
NOAM BAVARIAN LAGER 330m/5.2% £7.5
Minerals

BLENHEIM SPARKLING WATER 750m/ £4.5
BLENHEIM STILL WATER 750ml £4.5
FEVER TREE MINERALS zoom!/ £3.5
COCA COLA 330m! £4.2
DIET COKE 330ml £4
APPLETISER 275m/ £4
BELVOIR SPARKLING ELDERFLOWER 275m/ £4.5
FOLKINGTONS JUICES z50m! £4.5

Sprizters

CITRICO

Limoncello, Prosseco, Lemon, Basil

PASION & COCO

E! Tequilefio Blanco , Coco Liquor, Prosecco, FPassion Fruit, Soda

FRAISE 58
Sapling Vadka, Créme de fraise, Prosecco, Strawberry,
Lemon, Soda

HUGO
Sapling Gin, St Germaine, Lime, Soda

Draught

Stout
GUINNESS, Ireland 4.1%

Lagers

WALMER CASTLE LAGER, Devon 4%
1936 BIERE, Switzerland 4.7%

ROTHAUS PILS, Germany 5.1%

ROTHAUS Alcohol Free PILS, Germany o.4%

Cider
SHOWERING, Somerset 4.5%

IPAs
LITTLE VICTORIES, London 4.3%
CLWB TROPICANA, Wales 5%

Cask Ale
WALMER CASTLE BITTER ALE, Devon 3.6%

Spirits are available in 25ml measures

£14

f14

£14

f14

£7.6

£6.8
£75
£7.9
£7.2

£6.8

£7.6
£3

£5.7



Rum

HAVANA 3Yr

GOSLIN’S BLACK

INCOGNITO SPICED

HAVANA 7Yr

DIPLOMATICO RESERVA EXCLUSIVA
RON ABUELO 12Yr

SANTA TERESA 1796

RON ZACAPA XO

Vodka

SAPLING CLIMATE POSITIVE No.1
ZUBROWKA

TITO’S

KONIK’S TAIL

GREY GOOSE

STOLICHNAYA, ELIT

Cognac/Calvados

HENNESSY VS
BARON DE SIGNONAC 10Yr
HENNESY XO

Harris Vintners Selection

LOUIS ROQUE LA VIEILLE PRUNE
LOUIS ROQUE LA VIEILLE NOIX
PAUL GIRAUD VSOP

HORS D’AGE CALVADOS 15Yr

Apéritifs
PASTIS 51

APEROL

CAMPARI
LIMONCELLO
PIMMS

PERNOD RICARD
ANTICA FORMULA
GRAND MARNIER
MANCINO SECCO
ITALICUS ROSOLIO di BERGAMOTTO

soml

£12
£12
£13
£13
£16
£17
£23
£40

soml

£12
£13
£16
£16
£16

soml

£15
£16
£70

35ml

£10

£14.5
£15

soml

£7.5
£9
£9
£9
£9
£
£12
£14
£i12
£15

Tequila

EL TEQUILENO BLANCO
TEREMANA BLANCO

EL TEQUILENO GRAN RESERVA
BANHEZ MEZCAL

TEREMANA REPOSADO

DEL MAGUEY CHICHICAPA MEZCAL
CASAMIGOS BLANCO
CASAMIGOS REPOSADO
CASAMIGOS ANEJO

CASA DRAGONES BLANCO

DON JULIO 1942

CLASE AZUL REPOSADO

Gin

SAPLING LONDON DRY No. 2z
KI NO BI KYOTO DRY
HENDRICK’S

SIPSMITH DRY

GIN MARE

PORTOBELLO 171
MOATWOOD
TAN@ERAY TEN
LONDON NO.3

MONKEY 47

PROCERA BLUE DOT GIN

Dagestsf

FRANGELICO

SAMBUCA LUXARDO WHITE/BLACK
FERNET BRANCA

DISARONNO AMARETTO
DRAMBUIE

AMARO NONINO QUINTESSENTIA
NARDINI ACQUA di CEDRO

Spirits are available in 25ml measures

soml

£13
f14
£15
£16
£17
£22
£24
£28
£30
£32
£46
£48

soml

£12
£13
£13
£13
£13
f14
£16
£16
£16
£17
£18

soml

£16



Single Malt Whisky

TALISKER 10Yr

GLENMORANGIE QUINTA RUBAN 14Y
LAPHROAIG

THE BELVENIE 12Yr

ARDBEG 10Yr

LAGAVULIN 16Yr

ABERLOUR 14Yr

BALBLAIR 15Yr

OBAN 14Yr

GLENDRONACH 18 Yr ALLARDICE
GLENFARCLAS 15Yr

ABERLOUR 16Yr

GLENFIDDICH 21Yr OLD RUM CASK

Irish Whaskey

JAMESON

TULLAMORE D.EW
REDBREAST 12Yr
MIDLETON VERY RARE

Blended Whsky

MONKEY SHOULDER
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK

American Whiskey

BUFFALO TRACE

WOODFORD RESERVE

MICHTERS US*1 SOUR MASH WHISKEY
BLANTON’S SINGLE BARREL BURBON

Japanese Whisky

NIKKA COFFEY MALT
YAMAZAKI DISTILLER’S RESERVE
YAMAZAKI 12Yr

CHICHIBU RED WINE CASK

soml Ligueurs
£12 BARSOL PRIMERO QUEBRANTA PISCO
£16 KAHLUA
£17 BAILEY’S
£19 ST GERMAIN
£22
£20
£24
o Grappa
£34 JACOPA POLI PO’ MORBIDA GRAPPA
£38 CAPOVILLA TABACCO
£39
£40

foo Fortified

PORTO TAWNY 10 ANOS, QUINTA do VALLADO
PORTO TAWNY zo ANOS, QUINTA do VALLADO

soml

£10
£12

o Sweet Wine

£35 SAUTERNES, France zoz2
PASSITO SAGRANTINO, Italy

com Sake

f12.4 AKASHI TAI SIRAUME UMESHU

£12.4

soml

£1
£14
£16
£21

soml

£18
£23
£32
£64

Spirits are available in 25ml measures

soml
£12
£9

£12

soml

£12
£24

1ooml

£10
f15

75mi/Bottle

£12
f12.5

100m/

£18



English Sparkling & Champagne

101 PROSECCO FILI SACCHETTO EXTRA DRY NV, ltaly
102 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE BRUT NV, Hampshire
103 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE ROSE NV, Hampshire
104 TAITTINGER BRUT RESERVE NV, France

105 TAITTINGER PRESTIGE ROSE NV, France

106 POL ROGER BRUT, France

107 VEUVE CLICQUOT, France

108 BOLLINGER, France

109 LAURENT-PERRIER, GRAND SIECLE, France

110 KRUG, GRAND CUVEE, France

Large format

601 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE BRUT NV, Hampshire
60z TAITTINGER BRUT RESERVE, France
603 VEUVE CLICQUOT, France

Rosé Wines

201 GRENACHE ROSE ‘SOLIS LUMEN’,PAYS DOC, OLIVIER COSTE, France 2023

202 COTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU AZURE France 2023

203 WHISPERING ANGEL, COTES DE PROVENCE, CHATEAU D’ESCLANS, France 2023
205 COTES DE PROVENCE, CLOS MIREILLE ROSE, DOMAINES OTT, France zozz

Sweet

SAUTERNES, Castelnau de Suduiraut, France zo1s

TOKAJI KESOI SZURETETLESU, Kikelet Late Harvest, Hungary 2023
PASSITO SAGRANTINO DI MONTEFALCO, ltaly z017

CHATEAU D'YQUEM, 1ER GRAND CRU, CLASSE SAUTERNES, France 1997

VINTAGES SUBFECT TO CHANGE
PLEASE TURN PAGE FOR MORE WINE

Wines by the glass are available in 125ml measures

175m!

£9.2
£12.3

75ml
f12
£14
£18.5

125m/

£3.5
£13
£14
£16

250ml

£13.2
£17.6

Bottle
£60
£70
£92.5
£290

Bottle

£45
£70
£75
£95
£115
£130
£150
£165
£350
£450

£140
£180
£295

Bottle

£36
£48
£65
£95



White Wines

175ml

301 VERMENTINO, CHEVANCEAU, France 2023 £8.7
302 CHARDONNAY, MOULIN DE GASSAC, LANGUEDOC, France zo023 £9
303 ARINTO MARIANA WHITE, ALENTEJANO, HERDADE DO ROCIM, Portugal 2023

304 CHENIN BLANC SKIN CONTACT, 'OFFTHE CHARTS', SWARTLAND, South Africa 2023

305 PINOT GRIGIO, FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA ANDREA DI PEC, Italy 2023

306 SAUVIGNON DE TOURAINE, LES PETITS FAITEAUX, LOIRE, France 2023 £10.7
307 RIESLING HALBTROCKRN QBA, FLONHEIMER ROTHENPFAD, Germany 2023

308 PICPOUL DE PINET, LA SERRE, VILLA NORIA, France 2023 £11.5
309 GAVI DEL COMUNE DI GAVI 'FOSSILI', SAN SILVESTRO, PIEDMONT, Izaly 2023 £11.8

310 SAUVIGNON BLANC 'ORIGIN', SAINT CLAIR, New Zealand 2023

311 ALBARINO 'CORAL DO MAR/, RIAS BAIXAS, PRAZO DO MAR, Spain 2023
312 GRUNER VELTLINER, LANGENLOIS, WEINGUT RABL, Austria 2023

313 MALAGOUIZA, ALPHA ESTATE, MACEDONIA, Greece 2023

314 LUGANA, LE CIVAIE 'TERRALBE', MONTE ZOVO. ltaly 2023

315 RIOJA BLANCO, NIVARIUS, Spain 2023

316 MACON-BUSSIERE LE VIEUX PUITS, THIERRY DROUIN, France 2023

317 DAO, ENCRUZADO, 'ESTATE WHITE', SOITO, Portugal 2023

318 BURGUNDY, SAINT- VERAN, THIERRY DROUIN, France 2023 v £15.6
319 CHABLIS, DOMAINE JEAN GOULLEY, France z022

3z0 SANCERRE 'SILEX', JEAN-MARIE REVERDY ET FILS, France 2023

321 BOURGOGNE HAUTES COTES DE BEAUNE CHARDONNAY, PROSPER MAUFOUX, France 2020
322 TIMORASSO, DERTHONA, VIETTI, Italy zo023

323 CHARDONNAY, STA. RITA HILLS, California, USAzoz1

703 POULIGNY-MONTRACHET, CHAVY, France zo22 v £41.5
704 CLENDENEN FAMILY VINEYARDS, CHARDONNAY, Santa Maria Valley, USA 2007

705 CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE GRAND CRU, XAVIER MONNOT, France zozo

707 DOMAINE HENRI BOILLOT, MEURSAULT PREMIER CRU, CLOS RICHEMONT France zo19
708 CHASSAGNE MONTRACHET 1 ER CRU DENT DE CHIEN COFFINET-DUVERNAY France zo19

VINTAGES SUBFECT TO CHANGE
PLEASE TURN PAGE FOR MORE WINE

Wines by the glass are available in 125ml measures

250ml

f1z.5
£12.8

£15.4

£16.5
£16.9

£22

£60

Bottle

£34
£35
£36
£37
£38
£42
£44
£45
£46
£47
£49
£51
£52
£54
£55
£56
£58
£60
£68
£73
£82
£89
£92
£170
£190
£270
£350
£365



Red Wines

401 NEGROAMARO 'IL PRUMO', SALENTO, SAN MARZANO, ltaly 2022

40z MINERVOIS, 'CAZ'AILES', CHATEAU D'ANGEL, LANGUEDOC, France zo022
403 MERLOT, DOMAINE DES POURTHIE, France 2022

404 MONASTRELL, TIME WAITS FOR NO ONE 'WHITE SKULLS', Spain 2022
405 MALBEC 1300, ANDELUNA, Argentina 2022

406 RIOJA RESERVA, BODEGAS ONDARRE, Spain 2019

407 PINOT NOIR, LES COLOMBIER, VILLA NORIA, France 2023

408 PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA, TALO’, SAN MANZANO, Italy 2022

409 COTES DU RHONE, DOMAINE DE LA SOLITUDE, France 2023

410 BEAUJOLAIS VILLAGES, DOMAINE DE COLONAT, France 2023

411 CHATEAU LA TESSONNIERE, CRU ARTISAN, MEDOC, France zo19

412 PINOTAGE, OLIFANTSBERG, South Africa 2021

413 CRU BOURGEOIS CHATEAU PREUILLAC, MEDOC, France zo15

414 PINOT NOIR, SYLVAN DEBORD, France 2023

415 SYRAH, '"TOUS LES JOURS', ANDREW MURRAY VINEYARDS, US4 zo021
416 RIOJA RESERVA, VINA ALBERDI, LA RIOJA ALTA S.A, Spain 2016

417 CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA, CASTELLO VICCHIOMAGIO, Tuscany, ltaly 2021
418 SAINT-EMILION, GRAND CRU CHATEAU CRUZEAU, France z0z0

419 CHATEAU CANTEMERLE, LES ALLEES DE CANTEMERLE, HAUT-MEDOC, BORDEAUX, France 2019

420 VALLADO TOURIGA NACIONAL, QUINTA DO VALLADO Portugal 2018
421 CHATEAU HAUT-BAGES, LIBERAL LA CHAPELLE, France 2016
422 CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, DOMAINE DE LA SOLITUDE, France 2022

423 CHATEAU MARGAUX, INITIAL DE DESMIRAIL, France 2019 v

424 BAROLO CLASSICO, BREZZA, PIEDMONT, Izaly zo19

425 CHATEAU DE VALOIS, POMEROL, France zo19

426 RIOJA GRAN RESERVA, VINA ARANA, LA RIOJA ALTA S. A, Spain 2016
801 LA RESERVE DE LEOVILLE BARTON, ST. JULIEN, France z018

803 SYRAH, JOSEPH SWAN VINEYARDS, U.S.4 zoz1

804 RIOJA ALTA, GRAN RESERVA go4, Spain zoto Y

808 TENUTA SAN GUIDO, GUIDALBERTO, Italy zo11

809 VOSNE-ROMANEE, JOSEPH DROUHIN, France zoz1

810 CHATEAU TALBOT, GRAND CRU, SAINT-JULIEN zo006

811 CHATEAU CLINET, POMEROL, France zo12 v

813 TIGNANELLO, ANTINORI, Italy zo1g

814 CHATEAU FIGEAC, 1ER GRAND CRU, CLASEEE ST-EMILLION, France 2004

815 CHATEAU FIGEAC PREMIER GRAND CRU, SAINT-EMILION GRAND CRU, France zo16
816 CHATEAU LEOVILLE BARTON, SAINT JULIEN, France 2006

817 DOMAINE DROUHIN-LAROZE CHAMBERTIN CLOS-DE-BEZE CRU, France zo1z
819 SASSICAIA, CASTAGNETO CARDUSSI, Italy, zo1

820 CHATEAU L'EGLISE-CLINET, POMEROL, France zo12z

821 OPUS ONE, ROTHCHILD, NAPA VALEY, USA 2018 v

824 CHATEAU PALMER, MARGAUX, MEDOC :zo10

822 CHATEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, PAUILLAC, France zo003

825 VOSNE-ROMANEE, PREMIER CRU “LES BRULEES”, JEAN-PIERRE GUYON 2zoz1

VINTAGES SUBFECT TO CHANGE
PLEASE TURN PAGE FOR MORE WINE

Wines by the glass are available in 125ml measures

175ml
£8.7

£9.5

£10.7
£
£11.3

£13

£17.3

£20.5

£45.2

£48.8

£128

250ml
f1z.5
£13.6

£15.4
£15.8
£16.1

£18.7

£24.8

£29.3

£64.7

£183

Bottle

£34
£35
£37
£39
£42
£43
£44
£45
£48
£50
£51
£56
£61
£63
£68
£70
£71
£73
£74
£75
£77
£79
£80
£95
£97
£98
£100
£110
£185
£145
£185
£195
£200
£250
£300
£330
£350
£400
£450
£475
£550
£680
£960

£1200



LARGE FORMAT

Whate
505 GAVI DEL COMUNE DI GAVI 'ROVERETO', MICHELE CHIARLO, France 2023 1.5!

506 CHABLIS, DOMAINE JEAN GOULLEY, France z023 1.5/
507 RIOJA PANORAMICO, VICTORIA TOPPING LTD EDITION, Spain 2016 1.5/

Red

507 MALBEC '1300', UCO VALLEY, MENDOZA, ANDELUNA, Argentina 2021 1.5/

508 RIOJA RESERVA, BODEGAS ONDARRE, Spain 208 1.5/

509 CHATEAU PEYRABON, HAUT-MEDOC, France zo12 1.5/

s10 CROZES-HERMITAGE 'TERRE D'ECLAT', DOMAINE DE LA VILLE ROUGE, France 2022
s11 CHATEAU HAUT-BAGES LIBERAL, BIODYNAMIC, PAUILLAC, France 2005 1.5/

51z RIOJA ALTA, GRAN RESERVA g9o4, Spain zo10 1.5/

s15 CHATEAU LYNCH BAGES, GRAND CRU CLASSE, PAUILLAC, France z006 1.5

Rosé

501 GRENACHE ROSE 'SOLIS LUMEN', PAYS D'OC, OLIVIER COSTE, France 2023 1.5/

50z COTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU PURE, France z023 1.5/

502/ COTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU PURE, France 2023 3/

503 WHISPERING ANGEL, COTES DE PROVENCE, CHATEAU D’ESCLANS, France 2023 1.5/
504 COTES DE PROVENCE CLOS MIREILLE ROSE, DOMAINES OTT, France zozz 1.5

VINTAGES SUBFECT TO CHANGE

Wines by the glass are available in 125ml measures

£130
£136

£200

£80
£86
£100
£135
£350
£400
£650

£72
£120
£240
£130
£175



